NOTICE OF REVISION OR DISALLOWANCE REGARDING CLAIMS AGAINST ATLANTICA DIVERSIFIED TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC. (the "Company") and/or its Directors or Officers

TO: [insert name and address of creditor]

FROM: BDO Canada Limited, in its capacity as Court-appointed Monitor of

the Company (the "Monitor").

Terms not otherwise defined in this Notice have the meaning ascribed to them in the Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia (the "Court") dated December 22, 2017 (the "Claims Procedure Order"). You can obtain a copy of the Claims Procedure Order on the Monitor's website at http://extranets.bdo.ca/adts/index.cfm or by contacting the Monitor as set out below.

This Notice of Revision or Disallowance is issued pursuant to the Claims Procedure Order.

The Monitor has disallowed in full or in part of your Claim, as set out in your Proof of Claim, for voting and/or distribution purposes, as set out below:

Type of Claim (Prefilling Claim, Restructuring Period Claim and/or Director/Office Claim):

Claim Disallowed:

for voting purposes
for distributions purposes
for both voting and distribution
purposes

<u>Claim</u> Against	Amount Per Proof of Claim	<u>Disallowed</u> <u>Amount</u>	Allowed Amount	Allowed As Secured	Allowed As Unsecured	
	\$	\$	\$			
	\$	\$	\$			
	\$	\$	\$			
	\$	\$	\$			
TOTAL	\$	\$	\$			

REASONS FOR DISALLOWANCE:				

If you intend to dispute this Notice of Revision or Disallowance, you must deliver a Dispute Notice, in the manner described in the Claims Procedure Order and in the form attached as Schedule "E" to the Claims Procedure Order, to the Monitor at the address listed below. Any such Dispute Notice must be received by the Monitor and the Company on or before March 20, 2018, in which case such Claim shall be treated as if the Claim had been entirely disallowed by the Monitor and will be reassessed by a claims officer appointed by Order of the Court. If you do not appeal this Notice of Revision or Disallowance in the prescribed manner and within the aforesaid time period, your Claim shall be deemed to be as set out in this Notice of Revision or Disallowance.

If you agree with the Notice of Revision or Disallowance, there is no need to file anything further with the Monitor.

The address of the Monitor is set out below:

BDO Canada Limited, as Court-appointed Monitor Attention: Phil Clarke 201-255 Lacewood Drive Halifax NS B3M 4G2

Tel No: (902) 425-3100 Fax No: (902) 425-3777 Email: pclarke@bdo.ca

IF YO	OU FAIL	. TO TA	KE ACTIC	N WITHIN	THE PR	RESCRIBED	TIME PERIOD,	THIS
NOTI	CE OF F	REVISIO	N OR DISA	ALLOWAN	CE WILL	BE BINDING	G UPON YOU.	

Dated at Halifax, Nova Scotia, this	day of	, 2018.
BDO Canada Limited		